

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Black Rock Construction Brea, Ca 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS/MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	40.00	16,800.00	70.00	29,400.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	2.00	10,000.00	2.25	11,250.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	50.00	6,750.00	37.50	5,062.50
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	85.00	12,750.00	90.00	13,500.00
10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	100.00	57,500.00	100.00	57,500.00
11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	60.00	900.00	30.00	450.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	20.00	1,600.00	35.00	2,800.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	17.00	23,800.00	12.50	17,500.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	7.00	52,500.00	2.75	20,625.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	8.00	16,000.00	4.50	9,000.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	8.00	6,800.00	5.00	4,250.00
18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	8.00	6,000.00	4.50	3,375.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	350.00	350.00	150.00	150.00
20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	80.00	16,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	30.00	1,200.00
22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	250.00	1,750.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	0.50	875.00	0.75	1,312.50
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	10.00	200.00	15.00	300.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	10.00	250.00	15.00	375.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	8.00	336.00	10.00	420.00
27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				283,911.00		243,220.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock Construction Brea, Ca 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 28				1,500.00		1,950.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		Black Rock Construction Brea, Ca 92821	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00	200.00	1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 29				2,700.00		1,800.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-29				288,111.00		246,970.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

					2		3		
					B&T Works, Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595		Lee & Stires, Inc. Montclair, Ca 91763-0624		
BASE BID	ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
	1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
	2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
	3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	810.00	810.00
	4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	745.00	745.00
	5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS/MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,850.00	25,850.00
	6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	30.00	12,600.00	56.50	23,730.00
	7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	3.00	15,000.00	1.75	8,750.00
	8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	60.00	8,100.00	50.35	6,797.25
	9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	105.00	15,750.00	94.00	14,100.00
	10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	86.00	49,450.00	94.50	54,337.50
	11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	30.00	450.00	10.00	150.00
	12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	55.00	4,400.00	14.50	1,160.00
	13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	20.00	28,000.00	11.57	16,198.00
	14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	4.00	30,000.00	3.12	23,400.00
	15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	1,525.00	3,050.00
	16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	5.25	10,500.00	4.56	9,120.00
	17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	9.00	7,650.00	11.73	9,970.50
	18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	6.00	4,500.00	4.56	3,420.00
	19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	275.00	275.00	270.00	270.00
	20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	45.00	9,000.00	104.00	20,800.00
	21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	35.00	1,400.00	63.50	2,540.00
	22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	350.00	2,450.00	220.00	1,540.00
	23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	0.90	1,575.00	0.86	1,505.00
	24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	20.00	400.00	16.21	324.20
	25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	17.00	425.00	19.45	486.25
	26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	6.00	252.00	5.50	231.00
	27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
			SUBTOTAL						
			ITEMS 1-27				245,677.00		249,134.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					B&T Works, Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595		Lee & Stires, Inc. Montclair, Ca 91763-0624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	810.00	2,430.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 28				1,950.00		2,430.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					B&T Works, Inc. Wildomar, CA 92595		Lee & Stires, Inc. Montclair, Ca 91763-0624	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	135.00	1,215.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 29				1,800.00		1,215.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-29				249,427.00		252,779.70
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

					4 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		5 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
BASE BID					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,530.50	5,530.50
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS /MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	62.00	26,040.00	45.50	19,110.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	2.10	10,500.00	1.81	9,050.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	110.00	14,850.00	55.00	7,425.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	100.00	15,000.00	100.00	15,000.00
10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	90.00	51,750.00	91.50	52,612.50
11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	30.00	450.00	55.00	825.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	22.00	1,760.00	55.00	4,400.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	15.00	21,000.00	13.50	18,900.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	3.50	26,250.00	2.75	20,625.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	2,100.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	5.40	10,800.00	5.65	11,300.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	8.40	7,140.00	6.85	5,822.50
18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	5.50	4,125.00	5.65	4,237.50
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	260.00	260.00	300.00	300.00
20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	48.00	9,600.00	100.00	20,000.00
21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	52.00	2,080.00	60.00	2,400.00
22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	340.00	2,380.00	200.00	1,400.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	0.84	1,470.00	1.00	1,750.00
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	16.00	320.00	18.00	360.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	19.00	475.00	20.00	500.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	5.50	231.00	6.00	252.00
27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				257,681.00		264,200.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	700.00	2,100.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 28				1,950.00		2,100.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898		Hardy & Harper, Inc. Santa Ana, Ca 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	175.00	1,575.00	300.00	2,700.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEM 29				1,575.00		2,700.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-29				261,206.00		269,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

					6		7	
BASE BID					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		West Coast Public Works, Inc. Woodland Hills, Ca 91364	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,915.50	11,915.50	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS/MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	70.00	29,400.00	47.00	19,740.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	1.60	8,000.00	2.00	10,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	68.00	9,180.00	29.00	3,915.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	82.00	12,300.00	119.00	17,850.00
10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	94.00	54,050.00	119.00	68,425.00
11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	75.00	1,125.00	33.00	495.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	33.00	2,640.00	31.00	2,480.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	18.00	25,200.00	23.00	32,200.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	3.50	26,250.00	5.00	37,500.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	6.00	12,000.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	7.00	5,950.00	15.00	12,750.00
18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	5.00	3,750.00	15.00	11,250.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	300.00	300.00	150.00	150.00
20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	100.00	20,000.00	30.00	6,000.00
21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	60.00	2,400.00	25.00	1,000.00
22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	350.00	2,450.00	200.00	1,400.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	0.85	1,487.50	3.00	5,250.00
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	20.00	500.00	10.00	250.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	6.00	252.00	10.00	420.00
27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				263,150.00		267,275.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		West Coast Public Works, Inc. Woodland Hills, Ca 91364	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	750.00	2,250.00	600.00	1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 28				2,250.00		1,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229		West Coast Public Works, Inc. Woodland Hills, Ca 91364	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00	222.00	1,998.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 29				3,600.00		1,998.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-29						269,000.00		271,073.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

BASE BID					8 Martinez Concrete, Inc. Azusa, Ca 91702		9 4-Con Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS/MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	101.00	42,420.00	67.00	28,140.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	2.10	10,500.00	2.25	11,250.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	45.00	6,075.00	75.00	10,125.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	90.00	13,500.00	112.00	16,800.00
10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	108.00	62,100.00	115.00	66,125.00
11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	20.00	300.00	26.00	390.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	40.00	3,200.00	73.00	5,840.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	16.00	22,400.00	19.00	26,600.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	2.60	19,500.00	4.25	31,875.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	4.70	9,400.00	4.50	9,000.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	5.50	4,675.00	5.50	4,675.00
18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	4.00	3,000.00	4.50	3,375.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	70.00	14,000.00	25.00	5,000.00
21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	35.00	1,400.00	25.00	1,000.00
22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	350.00	2,450.00	225.00	1,575.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	0.88	1,540.00	1.00	1,750.00
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	20.00	400.00	17.00	340.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	20.00	500.00	20.50	512.50
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	10.00	420.00	5.50	231.00
27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				270,680.00		276,353.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					Martinez Concrete, Inc. Azusa, Ca 91702		4-Con Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	650.00	1,950.00	750.00	2,250.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 28				1,950.00		2,250.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					Martinez Concrete, Inc. Azusa, Ca 91702		4-Con Engineering, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	100.00	900.00	200.00	1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 29				900.00		1,800.00
		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-29				273,530.00		280,403.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

BASE BID					10 TSR Construction and Inspection Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		11 JDC, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91729	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING TREE REMOVALS, LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION REMOVALS /MODIFICATIONS / RELOCATIONS, MISCELLANEOUS GRADING, AND BOLLARD REMOVALS/RELOCATIONS]	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING CONCRETE SECTION REQUIRING REMOVAL - PCC THICKNESS UNKNOWN]	CY	420	35.00	14,700.00	60.00	25,200.00
7	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MIN)	SQYD	5,000	2.00	10,000.00	3.00	15,000.00
8	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	135	61.00	8,235.00	70.00	9,450.00
9	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT (0.25')	TON	150	85.00	12,750.00	115.00	17,250.00
10	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (0.15')	TON	575	135.00	77,625.00	115.00	66,125.00
11	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (6") (CRS 212)	LF	15	45.00	675.00	50.00	750.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) (DRIVEWAY TIE-INS AND TRANSITIONS)	SQYD	80	50.00	4,000.00	45.00	3,600.00
13	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	1,400	15.00	21,000.00	21.00	29,400.00
14	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 400 & 401)	SQFT	7,500	5.00	37,500.00	4.00	30,000.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403, CASE A)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
16	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207)	SQFT	2,000	5.00	10,000.00	6.50	13,000.00
17	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	850	8.00	6,800.00	9.00	7,650.00
18	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6" PCC CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TIE-IN)	SQFT	750	5.00	3,750.00	6.50	4,875.00
19	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
20	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE EXISTING FENCE/GATE IN KIND	LF	200	30.00	6,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
21	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING FENCE TO BEHIND NEW RIGHT-OF-WAY	LF	40	30.00	1,200.00	40.00	1,600.00
22	000003	REMOVE/REPLACE MAILBOX	EA	7	200.00	1,400.00	150.00	1,050.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	1,750	4.25	7,437.50	1.25	2,187.50
24	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	20	50.00	1,000.00	15.00	300.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	25	45.00	1,125.00	15.00	375.00
26	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	42	15.00	630.00	10.00	420.00
27	000003	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
		SUBTOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-27				299,127.50		313,332.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project
From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street**

Advertised: March 22, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.28)

Addenda: 1 (4/7/11)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 13, 2011

PROJECT NO. C0-0534

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 (JCSD)					TSR Construction and Inspection Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		JDC, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91729	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	3	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 28				1,800.00		1,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 (JCSD)					TSR Construction and Inspection Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730		JDC, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, Ca 91729	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	152403	ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	100.00	900.00
		SUBTOTAL ITEM 29				1,800.00		900.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-29				302,727.50		316,032.50
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Ben Nevis Boulevard Sidewalk Project, From Conning Street to 200' East of Lindsay Street

Bids Opened: April 13, 2011

Apparent Responsive Low Bidder: Black Rock Construction Company

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Orange County Striping Orange, CA. L# 346095	19, 23, 24, 25, 26
Pavement Recycling System Mira Loma, CA L# 569352	7